
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

April   2003  -  March   2004

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   12.8
-    3.5
    58.7

    25.0
     0.0
     0.0

 196,353
 21,353
 12,582

 32,874
 0
 0

 225,047
 22,136

 7,928

 26,298
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  337,890

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 230,288

 32,874

 255,111

 26,298

-    9.7

    25.0

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,965,411

 1,896,799

 183,212

 5,952,804
 12,607

 1,893,378
 3,421

 183,070
 142

-    3.0
-   39.3

-    0.3
   223.7

    45.3
-   17.4

 11,924,880
 24,784

 3,810,001
 6,743

 365,241
 284

 12,293,455
 40,848

 3,821,507
 2,083

 251,346
 344

 5,972,076
 12,177

 1,916,623
 3,322

 182,171
 142

 5,984,253

 1,919,945

 182,313

 11,949,664

 3,816,744

 365,525

 12,334,303

 3,823,590

 251,690

-    3.1

-    0.2

    45.2

 229,227  251,345 -    8.8
 33,935  30,064     12.9

 263,162  281,409 -    6.5Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 72,963
 1,765

 82,502
 1,828

-   11.6
-    3.4

Non-Commercial:

 365,739 -    7.6

 74,728  84,330 -   11.4Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,502,613  6,504,318  12,948,813      0.4 13,006,931
 2,080,011  2,102,258  4,075,280      2.6 4,182,269International

Total - Commercial  8,582,624  8,606,576  17,189,200  17,024,093      1.0

Total - Non-Commercial  96,475  98,757  195,232  155,690     25.4

     187,895
       7,337

     146,034
       9,656

    28.7
-   24.0

      95,017
       3,740

      92,878
       3,597

Grand Total - Passengers  17,384,432  17,179,783      1.2 8,705,333 8,679,099

Total - Air Carrier    8,045,422    8,086,511   16,131,933   16,409,583 -    1.7

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      537,202      520,065    1,057,267      614,510     72.1

Domestic

International

Transborder

 537,202

 0

 0

 520,065

 0

 0

 1,057,267

 0

 0

 614,510

 0

 0

    72.1

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 11,253
 5,568

 87

 147,085
 119,603

 38

 11,042
 8,356

 197

 174,528
 130,409

 36

 5,849
 1,880

 62

 78,463
 73,652

 19

 5,404
 3,688

 25

 68,622
 45,950

 19

     1.9
-   33.4
-   55.9

-   15.7
-    8.3
     5.6

 16,908

 266,726

 19,596

 304,972

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 7,790

 152,134

 9,117

 114,591

-   13.7

-   12.5

Grand Total - Cargo  283,633  324,567 159,925 123,709 -   12.6

 158,338  185,570 84,312 74,026Domestic
 125,295  138,997

-   14.7
-    9.9 75,612 49,683

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




